OP \$365.00 88679383

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM592578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Whitney Automotive Group, Inc.		07/27/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARPARTS.COM, INC.	
Street Address:	2050 W. 190th St., Suite 400	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90504	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88679383	JC WHITNEY
Serial Number:	78589114	JC WHITNEY
Serial Number:	77216928	STYLINTRUCKS
Serial Number:	77416119	JUST GREAT PARTS CHEAP
Serial Number:	76369036	JCW
Serial Number:	76401180	STYLINCONCEPTS
Serial Number:	76059713	JCWHITNEY
Serial Number:	76015160	CARPARTS.COM
Serial Number:	74654727	GARAGE-PRO
Serial Number:	74003026	J. C. WHITNEY
Serial Number:	88745977	JC WHITNEY SURESTOP
Serial Number:	88745973	SURESTOP BY JC WHITNEY
Serial Number:	88746553	SURESTOP
Serial Number:	88854371	JC WHITNEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8052301355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007026 FRAME: 0340

900564714

Phone: 8052301350

Email:nabeloe@socalip.comCorrespondent Name:SoCal IP Law Group LLPAddress Line 1:310 N. Westlake Blvd.

Address Line 2: SUite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U207.G19517
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Abeloe
SIGNATURE: /Nicole M. Abeloe/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from Whitney to CarParts.com SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007026 FRAME: 0341

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is entered into by and between Whitney Automotive Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Whitney</u>") and CarParts.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>CarParts.com</u>"), and is made with respect to the following recitals and is made effective July 27, 2020.

Recitals

- A. CarParts.com is one of the largest online providers of automotive aftermarket parts and accessories.
- B. The Whitney business, through predecessors, is over 100 years old and today, Whitney is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CarParts.com.
- C. Whitney is the owner of certain intellectual property both in the United States and abroad.
- D. CarParts.com is the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of Whitney as relates to Whitney's intellectual property.

Terms and Conditions

In consideration of the premises, mutual covenants and agreements contained in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Whitney hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to CarParts.com all of Whitney's right, title and interest in and to the Whitney Intellectual Property. The "Whitney Intellectual Property" includes all United States and foreign trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith, in any typeface, stylization, colors, and/or capitalization, trademark applications, trademark registrations, common law rights, patents, patent applications, technical information, software, websites, know-how, domain names, processes, procedures, compositions, devices, methods, techniques, data, ideas, discoveries, trade secrets, copyrights, copyright applications, or other proprietary or intellectual property rights therein and thereto throughout the world.
- 2. Whitney will execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect the transfer of the Whitney Intellectual Property to CarParts.com.
- 3. Whitney acknowledges receipt of adequate consideration.
- 4. Whitney represents that Whitney has used or is the beneficiary of the use by others of the marks in the Whitney Intellectual Property as trademarks and has thereby obtained goodwill in the marks.
- 5. The validity, construction, and performance of this Agreement is governed by the laws of the State of California without regard to principles of conflicts of law.
- 6. The parties hereto are separate and independent legal entities. Nothing herein contained will be construed or deemed hereby to create a principal/agent relationship between the parties nor any form of partnership or joint venture.

Signatures	
Whitney Automotive Group, Inc.	CarParts.com, Inc.
David Meniane	OccuSigned by:
David Menicmon@F@ and COO	Alfredo Gomez General Counsel TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/18/2020 REEL: 007026 FRAME: 0342